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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA-PROBATE JURISDICTION. 

In the matter of the Will and Codicil thereto of George 
Norris Talbot, late of West Dale, via Beverley, in 
the State of 'iVestern Australia, Retired Farmer, 
deceased. 

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims 
or demands against the estate of the aboYenamed 
deceased are requested to send in particulars of such 
claims and demands in writing to the Executor, The 
West Australian Trustee, E'xecutor and Agency Com­
pany Limited, 135 St. George's Terrace, Perth, on or 
before the 10th day of July, 1950, after which date 
the said Executor will proceed to distribute the assets 
of the said deceased amongst the persons entitled there­
to, having regard only to the claims and demands of 
which it shall then have had notice. 

Dated the 2nd day of .June, 1950. 

M. KOTT, 
Solicitor for the Executor, whose 

address for service is 62 St. 
George's Terrace, Perth. 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN 
AUSTRALIA-PROBATE JURISDICTION. 

In the matter of the Will of William Edward Brown­
field, late of 27 Swan Street, South Perth, in 
the State of Western Australia, Blacksmith and 
Pensioner, deceased. 

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims 
or demands against the estate of the abovenamed 
deceased are hereby required to send particulars in 
writing thereof to the Executor, The West Australian 
'rrustee, Executor and Agency Company Limited, of 
135 St. George's Terrace, Perth, on or before the 
10th day of July, 1950, after which date the said 
Executor will proceed to distribute the assets of the 
said deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, 
having regard only to the claims and demands of 
which it shall then have had notice. 

Dated the 7th day of June, 1950. 

LEONARD D. SEATON & CO., 
of 69 St. George's Terrace, Perth, 

Solicitors for the Executor. 

NOTICE. 

1'HE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Goi-ernment Gazette is published on Frida v in 
each week, unless interfered ,vith by Public Holiclays 
or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIP'rIONS.-The Subscription to the Goi·ern­
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; preYious years, up to ten years, ls. 
6d.; 01·er ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and 
terminate with a quarter. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court 
Child Welfare 
Companies 

CONTENTS. 

Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Education Department 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department .. 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Native Affail-s 
Orders in Council 
Premier's Department 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Resumptions 
Roads Boards 
Sale of Land 

Page. 
1359-60 

1325-6, 1344 
1353-8 

1326 
1358-9 

1326 
1359-60 

1344 
1326 

1353-8 
1325 

1326-3'1 
1344 
1332. 

1344-6 
1334-5 

1326 
1325 
1325 

.. 1325, 
1325-6 

1331-41 
1346-52: 

1344 
1333-4 

.. 1331, 1335-41 
1332 

Sale of unclaimed found and lost Property 
'render Board 

1346-52 
1342-3 

1342 
.. 1331-2, 1343 

1332 

Tenders accepted 
'I'enders invited 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

36658/50 By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Govtrmnent Printer, P~rth. 




