THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA-PROBATE JURISDICTION.

In the matter of the Will and Codicil thereto of George Norris Talbot, late of West Dale, via Beverley, in the State of Western Australia, Retired Farmer, deceased.

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims or demands against the estate of the abovenamed deceased are requested to send in particulars of such claims and demands in writing to the Executor, The West Australian Trustee, Executor and Agency Comwest Austranan Trustee, Executor and Agency Company Limited, 135 St. George's Terrace, Perth, on or before the 10th day of July, 1950, after which date the said Executor will proceed to distribute the assets of the said deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which it shall then have had notice.

Dated the 2nd day of June, 1950.

M. KOTT. Solicitor for the Executor, whose address for service is 62 St. George's Terrace, Perth.

WESTERN THE SUPREME COURT OF AUSTRALIA—PROBATE JURISDICTION.

In the matter of the Will of William Edward Brownfield, late of 27 Swan Street, South Perth, in the State of Western Australia, Blacksmith and Pensioner, deceased.

NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims NOTICE is hereby given that all persons having claims or demands against the estate of the abovenamed deceased are hereby required to send particulars in writing thereof to the Executor, The West Australian Trustee, Executor and Agency Company Limited, of 135 St. George's Terrace, Perth, on or before the 10th day of July, 1950, after which date the said Executor will proceed to distribute the assets of the said deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which it shall then have had notice.

Dated the 7th day of June, 1950.

LEONARD D. SEATON & CO.. of 69 St. George's Terrace, Perth, Solicitors for the Executor.

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays

or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows: -30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence terminate with a quarter.

			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
(	CONT:	ENTS.			Page.
Administration Act					1359-60
Appointments				132	5-6, 1344
Arbitration Court					1353-8
Child Welfare					1326
					1358-9
Crown Law Departm	ient				1326
Deceased Persons' I		3			1359-60
Education Departme	$\mathbf{nt}$				1344
Health Department					1326
Industrial Arbitratio	n				1353-8
Justices of the Peac	e				1325
Lands Department					1326-31
Marriages, Licenses	to Cel	lebrate			1344
Metropolitan Water	Suppl	y, etc.			1332
Mines Department					1344-6
Municipalities					1334-5
Native Affairs					1326
Orders in Council					1325
Premier's Departme	nt				1325
Public Service Comp		er			1325-6
Public Works Depar	tment			1325	, 1331-41
Railways					1346-52
Registrar General					1344
Resumptions				, .	1333-4
- *				1331	, 1335-41
Sale of Land					$\stackrel{'}{1}332$
Sale of unclaimed f	ound a	and los	st Pron	erty	1346-52
Tender Board			*		1342-3
					1342
Tenders invited		• • •		133	1-2, 1343
Water Supply, etc.,					1332
харрај, сес.,				-	